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TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS REMOVED

The following trade mark registrations have expired and have been removed from the
register under section 50 (G) of the Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap. 559) and rule 34 of the
Trade Marks Rules (Cap. 559 sub. leg.).

[11] G11] [151] [730] [740 / 750]
BRI LEGIETE s E A IR H 3 WA /2 BEA ARRR L -
Trade Mark Class No. Date of Date of Owner's Name Owner's Address for
No. Registration Removal Service
19640184 33 10—-09-1963 12-03-2013 BB&R SPIRITS MAYER BROWN JSM
LIMITED 16TH—19TH FLOORS,
PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.
19640339 30 10—-09-1963 12-03-2013 JIP KEE HONG JIP KEE HONG,
315 QUEEN'S ROAD
CENTRAL, GROUND FLOOR,
HONG KONG.
19641054 26 06—-09-1963 07-03-2013 REVLON (SUISSE) DEACONS
S.A. 5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA
HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG
19780685 10 12-09-1977 13-03-2013 BEE TEK (IMPORT & WENPING & CO.
EXPORT) PTE. LTD. 17/F., TUNG WAI
COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG
KONG.
19780686 21 12-09-1977 13-03-2013 BEE TEK (IMPORT & WENPING & CO.
EXPORT) PTE. LTD. 17/F., TUNG WAI
COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG
KONG.
1979B0731 11 12-09-1977 13-03-2013 NEW NIGHT LIGHTING NEW NIGHT LIGHTING MFG
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MANUFACTURING LTD.
LIMITED ROOM 1810-1812, HONG MAN
IND. CENTRE, 2 HONG MAN

199300039

199300597

199300879AA

199302403

199302791

199302839

199303097

199304395

199304965

25

18

33

12-09-1991

10—-09-1991

11-09-1991

09-09-1991

11-09-1991

06—-09-1991

10—09-1991

11-09-1991

06—-09-1991

13-03-2013

12-03-2013

12-03-2013

12-03-2013

12-03-2013

07-03-2013

12-03-2013

12-03-2013

07-03-2013
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INTIMAS LIMITED

BERNARD EHRET

THE SCO GROUP, INC.

BACARDI & COMPANY
LIMITED

SOCIETE NOUVELLE
DES PRODUITS DE
BEAUTE ET PARFUMS
RENE GARRAUD

YAGEO CORPORATION

DAMASCAR S.R.L.

EVAS JOOSIKHOISA

INTERNATIONAL
BUSINESS MACHINES
CORPORATION

STREET, CHAIWAN, HONG
KONG.

WENPING & CO.

17/F., TUNG WAI
COMMERCTAL BLDG., 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG
KONG.

LINKLATERS
10/F., ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

DEACONS

5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA
HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG

VINCENT LUK & ASSOCIATES

UNIT A, 13TH FLOOR,
NATHAN COMMERCIAL
BUILDING, 430 NATHAN
ROAD, KOWLOON, HONG
KONG.

WENPING & CO.

17/F., TUNG WAI
COMMERCTAL BLDG., 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG
KONG.

DEACONS

5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA
HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG
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199305032

1993B04016

1993B04091

1993B04194

199403332AA

199404376

1994B05177

1994B07265

1994B07834

1994B07836

1994B08502

25

18, 25

10

33

AfiEH ] Publication Date: 15-03-2013

11-09-1991

11-09-1991

06—-09-1991

09-09-1991

06—09-1991

11-09-1991

11-09-1991

06—-09-1991

09-09-1991

11-09-1991

06-09-1991

12-03-2013

12-03-2013

07-03-2013

12-03-2013

07-03-2013

12-03-2013

12-03-2013

07-03-2013

12-03-2013

12-03-2013

07-03-2013

3/4

KUNG PO CHUK ELAINE
& LEE STEVEN
TRADING AS NATURAL
COSMETICS CENTRE

Nilfisk—Advance A/S

Wyeth LLC

LUNG KAM CHUNG
TRADING AS SEE LEE
SHOES FACTORY

ROLLS GROUP LIMITED

MOLNLYCKE HEALTH

CARE AB

ESTEE LAUDER
COSMETICS LTD.

EASTMAN KODAK
COMPANY

CHARTWELL LIMITED

ESTEE LAUDER
COSMETICS LTD.

STRONG HARBOUR

N/A

Wilkinson & Grist

6th Floor, Prince's
Building, Chater Road
HONG KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

DEACONS

5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA
HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG

Federation of Hong Kong
Industries

31/F, Billion Plaza, 8
Cheung Yue Street,
Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon,
HONG KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.

MAYER BROWN JSM
16TH-19TH FLOORS,
PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

N/A

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,

HONG KONG.

STRONG HARBOUR LIMITED
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1995B06466

1995B08844

199600108

1997B07662

1997B07663

199808881

1998B04941

20

18

14

25
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09-09-1991

06-09-1991

06—09-1991

11-09-1991

11-09-1991

07-09-1991

11-09-1991

12-03-2013

07-03-2013

07-03-2013

12-03-2013

12-03-2013

08-03-2013

12-03-2013

LIMITED

COLGATE—-PALMOLIVE
COMPANY

SIMMONS KABUSHIKI
KAISHA

FAMOUS CONCEPT
LIMITED

ROYAL WATCH, INC.

ROYAL WATCH, INC.

BRANDS HOLDINGS
LIMITED

4/4

PRESCRIPTIVES INC.

FLAT/RM. G 4/F., WING
SHAN INDUSTRIAL
BUILDING, LOT 428 CHA
KWO LING ROAD, KLN.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

MR. HARRY SHAM, LE
CHATEAU ANNE TRADING
LTD.

RM. 41, 4/F., SINO
INDUSTRIAL PLAZA, 9 KAI
CHEUNG ROAD, KOWLOON
BAY, HONG KONG.

FEDERATION OF HONG KONG
INDUSTRIES

31/F, BILLION PLAZA, 8
CHEUNG YUE STREET,
CHEUNG SHA WAN, KOWLOON,
HONG KONG

FEDERATION OF HONG KONG
INDUSTRIES

31/F, BILLION PLAZA, 8
CHEUNG YUE STREET,
CHEUNG SHA WAN, KOWLOON,
HONG KONG

SO KEUNG YIP & SIN,
SOLICITORS & NOTARIES,
AGENTS FOR TRADE MARKS,
PATENTS & DESIGNS
1009-1012, 10/F, Nan
Fung Tower, 173 Des
Voeux Road, Central,

Hong Kong

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.



