分項名稱 Section Name: 刪除商標註冊 Trade Mark Registrations Removed



## 香港特別行政區政府知識產權署商標註冊處

Trade Marks Registry, Intellectual Property Department
The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

## 刪除商標註冊

下列商標註冊已經屆滿,並已根據《商標條例》 (第 559 章)第 50 (5)條及《商標規則》 (第 559 章) 屬法例)第 34 條從註冊紀錄冊中被刪除。

## TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS REMOVED

The following trade mark registrations have expired and have been removed from the register under section 50(5) of the Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap. 559) and rule 34 of the Trade Marks Rules (Cap. 559 sub. leg.).

[111] <b>註冊編號:</b> Trade Mark No.	[511] <b>類別編號:</b> Class No.	[151] 註冊日期: Date of Registration	刪除日期 Date of Removal	[730] <b>擁有人姓名/名稱:</b> Owner's Name	[740 / 750] <b>擁有人的送達地址:</b> Owner's Address for Service
19640184	33	10-09-1963	12-03-2013	BB&R SPIRITS LIMITED	MAYER BROWN JSM 16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
19640339	30	10-09-1963	12-03-2013	JIP KEE HONG	JIP KEE HONG, 315 QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL, GROUND FLOOR, HONG KONG.
19641054	26	06-09-1963	07-03-2013	REVLON (SUISSE) S.A.	DEACONS 5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
19780685	10	12-09-1977	13-03-2013	BEE TEK (IMPORT & EXPORT) PTE. LTD.	WENPING & CO. 17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19780686	21	12-09-1977	13-03-2013	BEE TEK (IMPORT & EXPORT) PTE. LTD.	WENPING & CO. 17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.
1979B0731	11	12-09-1977	13-03-2013	NEW NIGHT LIGHTING	NEW NIGHT LIGHTING MFG

				MANUFACTURING LIMITED	LTD. ROOM 1810-1812, HONG MAN IND. CENTRE, 2 HONG MAN STREET, CHAIWAN, HONG KONG.
199300039	25	12-09-1991	13-03-2013	INTIMAS LIMITED	WENPING & CO. 17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.
199300597	18	10-09-1991	12-03-2013	BERNARD EHRET	LINKLATERS 10/F., ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
199300879AA	9, 16	11-09-1991	12-03-2013	THE SCO GROUP, INC.	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
199302403	33	09-09-1991	12-03-2013	BACARDI & COMPANY LIMITED	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
199302791	3	11-09-1991	12-03-2013	SOCIETE NOUVELLE DES PRODUITS DE BEAUTE ET PARFUMS RENE GARRAUD	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
199302839	9	06-09-1991	07-03-2013	YAGEO CORPORATION	DEACONS 5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
199303097	3	10-09-1991	12-03-2013	DAMASCAR S.R.L.	VINCENT LUK & ASSOCIATES UNIT A, 13TH FLOOR, NATHAN COMMERCIAL BUILDING, 430 NATHAN ROAD, KOWLOON, HONG KONG.
199304395	3	11-09-1991	12-03-2013	EVAS JOOSIKHOISA	WENPING & CO. 17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.
199304965	9	06-09-1991	07-03-2013	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	DEACONS 5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG

199305032	3	11-09-1991	12-03-2013	KUNG PO CHUK ELAINE & LEE STEVEN TRADING AS NATURAL COSMETICS CENTRE	N/A
1993B04016	7	11-09-1991	12-03-2013	Ni1fisk-Advance A/S	Wilkinson & Grist 6th Floor, Prince's Building, Chater Road HONG KONG
1993B04091	5	06-09-1991	07-03-2013	Wyeth LLC	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
1993B04194	25	09-09-1991	12-03-2013	LUNG KAM CHUNG TRADING AS SEE LEE SHOES FACTORY	DEACONS 5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
199403332AA	18, 25	06-09-1991	07-03-2013	ROLLS GROUP LIMITED	Federation of Hong Kong Industries 31/F, Billion Plaza, 8 Cheung Yue Street, Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon, HONG KONG
199404376	10	11-09-1991	12-03-2013	MOLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
1994B05177	3	11-09-1991	12-03-2013	ESTEE LAUDER COSMETICS LTD.	BAKER & MCKENZIE 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.
1994B07265	9	06-09-1991	07-03-2013	EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY	MAYER BROWN JSM 16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
1994B07834	9	09-09-1991	12-03-2013	CHARTWELL LIMITED	N/A
1994B07836	3	11-09-1991	12-03-2013	ESTEE LAUDER COSMETICS LTD.	BAKER & MCKENZIE 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.
1994B08502	33	06-09-1991	07-03-2013	STRONG HARBOUR	STRONG HARBOUR LIMITED

				LIMITED	FLAT/RM. G 4/F., WING SHAN INDUSTRIAL BUILDING, LOT 428 CHA KWO LING ROAD, KLN.
1995B06466	5	09-09-1991	12-03-2013	COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
1995B08844	20	06-09-1991	07-03-2013	SIMMONS KABUSHIKI KAISHA	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
199600108	18	06-09-1991	07-03-2013	FAMOUS CONCEPT LIMITED	MR. HARRY SHAM, LE CHATEAU ANNE TRADING LTD. RM. 41, 4/F., SINO INDUSTRIAL PLAZA, 9 KAI CHEUNG ROAD, KOWLOON BAY, HONG KONG.
1997B07662	14	11-09-1991	12-03-2013	ROYAL WATCH, INC.	FEDERATION OF HONG KONG INDUSTRIES 31/F, BILLION PLAZA, 8 CHEUNG YUE STREET, CHEUNG SHA WAN, KOWLOON, HONG KONG
1997B07663	14	11-09-1991	12-03-2013	ROYAL WATCH, INC.	FEDERATION OF HONG KONG INDUSTRIES 31/F, BILLION PLAZA, 8 CHEUNG YUE STREET, CHEUNG SHA WAN, KOWLOON, HONG KONG
199808881	25	07-09-1991	08-03-2013	BRANDS HOLDINGS LIMITED	SO KEUNG YIP & SIN, SOLICITORS & NOTARIES, AGENTS FOR TRADE MARKS, PATENTS & DESIGNS 1009-1012, 10/F, Nan Fung Tower, 173 Des Voeux Road, Central, Hong Kong
1998B04941	3	11-09-1991	12-03-2013	PRESCRIPTIVES INC.	BAKER & MCKENZIE 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.